Current & 30 Days

60 Days Past Due

90 Days Past Due
120 Days Past Due
Assisted Living
ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers
August 2025
August 2024

Members to be Approved
SNF

Assisted Living

ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Members to be Reinstated
SNF

Assisted Living

ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Members to be Terminated
SNF

Assisted Living

ICF/1ID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Industry Partner Members
August 2025

August 2024

New

Reinstate

Renewals

90 Days Past Due/Terminate
Tabled

Membership Report August 2025

Providers
Current
544
45
22
1
317
166
31
45
32
1203
1154

—- O

305
304

Beds

Current

50339
3551
1883

128

17206

2228

75335
73139

367
84

120

493

Dues
Past Due

19,715.67
10,408.01
33,636.20

63,759.88
98,296.01



ID
102380
103030
121120
106610
106240

Total

ID
121121
Total

ID
122530
Total

ID
101631
101632
101633
101634
101635
101630
105170

Total

ID
202767

Total

ID
201818
198972

Total

ID
200726
199104
201395
201394
202347
202352
202212

Total

Membership Report August 2025

Skilled Nursing Facilities to be Approved
Barnesville SNF Healthcare

Blue Ash Health & Rehab

Cambridege SNF Healthcare

Lincoln Knolls Health & Rehab

Trotwood Health & Rehab

5 Facilities

Assisted Living Facilities to be Approved
Cambridge Assisted Living
1 Facility

Skilled Nursing Facilities to be Reinstated
Spring Creek
1 Facility

Assisted Living Facilities to be Terminated
Arden Courts Anderson

Arden Courts Bath

Arden Courts Chagrin Falls

Arden Courts Kenwood

Arden Courts Parma

Arden Courts Westlake

Close to Home

7 Facilities

Industry Partners to be Approved
PVR Consulting LLC

7460 Tottenham Place

New Albany, OH 43054

Consulting

Pete Van Runkle

pvanrunkle @gmail.com

1 Company

Industry Partner Renewals

AMEA Healthcare LLC

D.R. Kostolich and Associaties LLC
2 Companies

Industry Partners to be Terminated
Collins Learning

DAS Health

Fisher Phillips

Grape Tree Medical Staffing
LandCare

Patheous

SingulLab

7 Companies

96
64
78
62
67
367

84
84

120
120

60
56
64
62
59
64
128
493

CCH (former EPIC)
Rise SNF Management LLC (former Hillstone facility)
CCH (former EPIC)
Rise SNF Management LLC (former Hillstone facility)
Rise SNF Management LLC (former Hillstone facility)

CCH (former EPIC)

Prestige Healthcare

Formerly Promedica-now Evergreen
Formerly Promedica-now Evergreen
Formerly Promedica-now Evergreen
Formerly Promedica-now Evergreen
Formerly Promedica-now Evergreen
Formerly Promedica-now Evergreen
Close to Home Inc



