## Membership Report August 2025

Command 9 00 Davis	Providers Current	Beds Current		Dues Past Due
Current & 30 Days 60 Days Past Due 90 Days Past Due 120 Days Past Due Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers	544 45 22 1 317 166 31 45	50339 3551 1883 128 17206 2228	\$ \$ \$ \$	19,715.67 10,408.01 33,636.20
August 2025	1203	75335	\$	63,759.88
August 2024	1154	73139	\$	98,296.01
Members to be Approved SNF Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers	5 1	367 84		
Members to be Reinstated SNF Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers	1	120		
Members to be Terminated				
SNF Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers	7	493		
Industry Partner Members				
August 2025	305			
August 2024 New	<b>304</b> 1			
Reinstate	_			
Renewals 90 Days Past Due/Terminate Tabled	2 7			

## **Membership Report August 2025**

ID	Skilled Nursing Facilities to be Approved		
102380	Barnesville SNF Healthcare	96	CCH (former EPIC)
103030	Blue Ash Health & Rehab	64	Rise SNF Management LLC (former Hillstone facility)
121120	Cambridege SNF Healthcare	78	CCH (former EPIC)
106610	Lincoln Knolls Health & Rehab	62	Rise SNF Management LLC (former Hillstone facility)
106240	Trotwood Health & Rehab	67	Rise SNF Management LLC (former Hillstone facility)
Total	5 Facilities	367	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
ID	Assisted Living Facilities to be Approved		
121121	Cambridge Assisted Living	84	CCH (former EPIC)
Total	1 Facility	84	
ID	Skilled Nursing Facilities to be Reinstated		
122530	Spring Creek	120	Prestige Healthcare
Total	1 Facility	120	
ın	Analysis III to Footblook to Torotok d		
ID 101001	Assisted Living Facilities to be Terminated	00	Francis Barrellana - Francis
101631	Arden Courts Anderson	60	Formerly Promedica-now Evergreen
	Arden Courts Bath	56	Formerly Promedica-now Evergreen
101633	3	64	Formerly Promedica-now Evergreen
101634		62	Formerly Promedica-now Evergreen
101635	Arden Courts Parma	59	Formerly Promedica-now Evergreen
101630	Arden Courts Westlake	64	Formerly Promedica-now Evergreen
105170	Close to Home	128	Close to Home Inc
Total	7 Facilities	493	
ID	Indicator Barbara to be American		
ID	Industry Partners to be Approved		
202767	PVR Consulting LLC		
	7460 Tottenham Place		
	New Albany, OH 43054		
	Consulting		
	Pete Van Runkle		
Takal	pvanrunkle@gmail.com		
Total	1 Company		
ID	Industry Partner Renewals		
201818	AMEA Healthcare LLC		
198972	D.R. Kostolich and Associaties LLC		
Total	2 Companies		
Total	2 companies		
ID	Industry Partners to be Terminated		
200726	Collins Learning		
199104	DAS Health		
201395	Fisher Phillips		
201394	Grape Tree Medical Staffing		
202347	LandCare		
	Dathagus		

202352 Patheous 202212 SinguLab Total 7 Companies